Halesfield Day Nursery

Fee Structure and Rates for Halesfield Day Nursery

(Effective from 20 April 2020)

Fees during absence- If you give 7 days' clear notice of absence, fees will be reduced by 50%.

Absence at shorter notice, for whatever reason, will be charged at the full rate.

Session	Individual	Weekly
	Session	Fee
Full day: 7.30am to 6pm- includes breakfast, morning snack, 2	£38.50	£182.50
course lunch, afternoon snack and fresh milk		
Short day: any 7 hours between 8am and 4pm- includes breakfast,	£32.30	£151.50
morning snack, 2 course lunch, afternoon snack and fresh milk		
Morning: 7.30am- 12pm – Includes breakfast, morning snack and	£21.50	£102.50
milk		
Morning with lunch: 7.30am-1pm- includes breakfast, morning	£26.50	£127.50
snack and a 2 course lunch including milk		
Afternoon: 1pm-5.30pm- includes afternoon snack and milk	£21.50	£102.50
Hourly rate – any additional hours added to a session	£5	
Term time only places	+ 10%	
2 Year old funded and preschool 15 hour universal funded sessions	FREE up to 15 hours a week	
- If attending over the lunch period a charge of £2.00 for dinner will		
be added to your account		
Sibling discount	10% discount on second	
	(and third) child's fees	

30 Hour Funded Places

We have several options on how you could utilise your 30 hours funding entitlement.

- It can be used term time only (30 hours per week) or across the year (22.35 hours per week)
 - You can have flexible 10 hour days- anytime between 7.30am and 6pm (at a cost £3.50 each for snacks and dinner)
 - Or a set 7.5 hour day- 8.30am-4pm (cost £2.00 each)
- Any additional hours required will be charged at £2.50 per half hour as set out below and must be booked in advance:

7.30am – 8.00am	8.00am – 8.30am	8.30am – 4.00pm	4.00pm – 4.30pm	4.30pm – 5.00pm	5.00pm – 5.30pm	5.30pm – 6.00pm
£2.50	£2.50	£2.00	£2.50	£2.50	£2.50	£2.50
		LUNCH				

We are flexible and should you not be able to see a session that meets your needs then please do contact us and we will try and accommodate you.